Operational Fire Permits*

Aerosol Products
Amusement Buildings
Aviation Facilities
Carnivals and Fairs
Cellulose Nitrate Film
Combustible Dust-Producing Operations
Combustible Fibers
Compressed Gases
Covered Mall Buildings
Cryogenic Fluids
Cutting and Welding
Dry Cleaning Plants
Exhibits and Trade Shows
Explosives

Blasting

Fire Hydrants and Valves

Flammable and Combustible Liquids

Floor Finishing

Fruit and Crop Ripening

Fumigation and Thermal Insecticidal Fogging

Hazardous Materials

HPM Facilities

High-piled Storage

Hot Work Operations

Industrial Ovens

Lumber Yards and Woodworking Plants

Liquid-or Gas-fueled Vehicles or Equipment in Assembly Buildings

LP-gas

Magnesium

Miscellaneous Combustible Storage

Open Burnings

Open Flames and Torches

Open Flames and Candles

Organic Coatings

Places of Assembly

Private Fire Hydrants

Pyrotechnic Special Effects Material
Public Fireworks Displays

Pyroxylin Plastics

Refrigeration Equipment
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Fee

$240
$240
$240
$240
$240
$240
$240
$240
$240
$240
$240
$240
$240
$240
$240 first blast and
$150 each additional blast
$240
$240
$240
$240
$240
$240
$240
$240
$240
$240
$240
$240
$240
$240
$240
$240
$240
$240
$240
$240
$240
$240
$770
$240
$240



Repair Garages and Motor Fuel-Dispensing Facilities
Rooftop Heliports

Spraying or Dipping

Storage of Scrap Tires and Tire Byproducts
Temporary Membrane Structures and Tents
Tire-Rebuilding Plants

Waste Handling

Wood Products

Other Special Hazard Operations or Use

*Multiple Operational Permits

Construction Fire Permits**

Automatic fire-extinguishing systems
Fire sprinkler system single family dwelling
Fire sprinkler system with 10 sprinklers or less
Fire sprinkler system with 11 sprinklers or more
Backflow Preventer Assembly
Battery Systems
Compressed Gases
Emergency Response Radio Coverage System
Fire Alarm and Detection Systems and Related Equipment
Fire Pumps and Related Equipment
Flammable and Combustible Liquids

Hazardous Materials

Industrial Ovens

LP-Gas

Private Fire Hydrant

Spraying or Dipping Process

Standpipe System

Temporary Membrane Structures and Tents
Underground Fireline

Vegetation Management Fire Protection Plan
Work (repair, replacement, relocation)

** Fee includes permit, plans review and inspection services
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$240
$240
$240
$240
$240
$240
$240
$240
$240

First permit at full price,

each additional at 50% of schedule above

Fee

$300 per system
$300 plus $4.00 per sprinkler
$300 plus $4.00 per sprinkler
$450 plus $4.00 per sprinkler
$150
$300
$300
$300
$300 plus $4.00 per device
$450
$300 for the first tank and
$150 each additional tank
$300
$300
$300
$150
$300
$300
$300
$300
$300
$50



Other Fire Prevention Services

Consultation
Plans review
Inspection
Reinspection
Investigation for performing work without an approved permit
Inspections outside normal work hours:
Early or late inspections on normal work days
Call back or weekend inspections
Fire/Smoke damper inspection

Fire hydrant flow test and report

SFM Fire Clearance Inspection

Fire clearance inspection

Commercial Life/Safety Inspection

Bi-annual inspection of commercial business
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Fee

FBHR - min 1 hour
FBHR - min 1 hour
FBHR - min 1 hour
FBHR - min 1 hour
2 x normal permit fee + permit fee

FBHR x # of hours x 1.5 - min 1 hour
FBHR x # of hours x 1.5 - min 4 hour
$150 for up to 4 dampers and
$40 for each additional damper
$200.00

Fee

$150

Fee

See Exhibit E2




