Operational Fire Permits*	Fee
Aerosol Products	\$240
Amusement Buildings	\$240
Aviation Facilities	\$240
Carnivals and Fairs	\$240
Cellulose Nitrate Film	\$240
Combustible Dust-Producing Operations	\$240
Combustible Fibers	\$240
Compressed Gases	\$240
Covered Mall Buildings	\$240
Cryogenic Fluids	\$240
Cutting and Welding	\$240
Dry Cleaning Plants	\$240
Exhibits and Trade Shows	\$240
Explosives	\$240
Blasting	\$240 first blast and
	\$150 each additional blast
Fire Hydrants and Valves	\$240
Flammable and Combustible Liquids	\$240
Floor Finishing	\$240
Fruit and Crop Ripening	\$240
Fumigation and Thermal Insecticidal Fogging	\$240
Hazardous Materials	\$240
HPM Facilities	\$240
High-piled Storage	\$240
Hot Work Operations	\$240
Industrial Ovens	\$240
Lumber Yards and Woodworking Plants	\$240
Liquid-or Gas-fueled Vehicles or Equipment in Assembly Buildings	\$240
LP-gas	\$240
Magnesium	\$240
Miscellaneous Combustible Storage	\$240
Open Burnings	\$240
Open Flames and Torches	\$240
Open Flames and Candles	\$240
Organic Coatings	\$240
Places of Assembly	\$240
Private Fire Hydrants	\$240
Pyrotechnic Special Effects Material	\$240
Public Fireworks Displays	\$770
Pyroxylin Plastics	\$240
Refrigeration Equipment	\$240

Exhibit E 1

	Exhibit E 1
Repair Garages and Motor Fuel-Dispensing Facilities	\$240
Rooftop Heliports	\$240
Spraying or Dipping	\$240
Storage of Scrap Tires and Tire Byproducts	\$240
Temporary Membrane Structures and Tents	\$240
Tire-Rebuilding Plants	\$240
Waste Handling	\$240
Wood Products	\$240
Other Special Hazard Operations or Use	\$240
*Multiple Operational Permits	First permit at full price,
	each additional at 50% of schedule above
Construction Fire Permits**	Fee
Automatic fire-extinguishing systems	\$300 per system
Fire sprinkler system single family dwelling	\$300 plus \$4.00 per sprinkler
Fire sprinkler system with 10 sprinklers or less	\$300 plus \$4.00 per sprinkler
Fire sprinkler system with 11 sprinklers or more	\$450 plus \$4.00 per sprinkler
Backflow Preventer Assembly	\$150
Battery Systems	\$300
Compressed Gases	\$300
Emergency Response Radio Coverage System	\$300
Fire Alarm and Detection Systems and Related Equipment	\$300 plus \$4.00 per device
Fire Pumps and Related Equipment	\$450
Flammable and Combustible Liquids	\$300 for the first tank and
	\$150 each additional tank
Hazardous Materials	\$300
Industrial Ovens	\$300
LP-Gas	\$300
Private Fire Hydrant	\$150
Spraying or Dipping Process	\$300
Standpipe System	\$300
Temporary Membrane Structures and Tents	\$300
Underground Fireline	\$300
Vegetation Management Fire Protection Plan	\$300
Work (repair, replacement, relocation)	\$50
** Fee includes permit, plans review and inspection services	
	•

Exhibit E	1
-----------	---

Other Fire Prevention Services	Fee
Consultation Plans review Inspection Reinspection Investigation for performing work without an approved permit Inspections outside normal work hours: Early or late inspections on normal work days Call back or weekend inspections Fire/Smoke damper inspection Fire hydrant flow test and report	FBHR - min 1 hour FBHR - min 1 hour FBHR - min 1 hour FBHR - min 1 hour 2 x normal permit fee + permit fee FBHR x # of hours x 1.5 - min 1 hour FBHR x # of hours x 1.5 - min 4 hour \$150 for up to 4 dampers and \$40 for each additional damper \$200.00
SFM Fire Clearance Inspection	Fee
Fire clearance inspection	\$150
Commercial Life/Safety Inspection	Fee
Bi-annual inspection of commercial business	See Exhibit E2